

News Release Joe Baca, Jr. Supervisor, Fifth District www.SBCounty.gov

For Immediate Release

CONTACT: Amanda Fakhoury, Communications Advisor, Amanda.Fakhoury@bos.sbcounty.gov

March 15, 2022

## Supervisor Joe Baca, Jr. Announces 2022 SheRoes Recipients of the Fifth District.

San Bernardino, CA. - San Bernardino County Fifth District Supervisor Joe Baca, Jr. is happy to announce the 2022 SheRoes recipients in honor of Women's History Month. The women selected are members of our Fifth District community, in their respective fields who have dedicated countless hours to improving the lives of others. The women who have been chosen to be the recipients of the 2022 SheRoes of the Fifth are:

- Ronecia Miller of San Bernardino, Founder of Sistas Making a Difference.
- Alicia Truelove works in Colton, Nurse Educator at Arrowhead Regional Medical Center.
- **Dianne Mendez** of Bloomington, Municipal Advisory Council volunteer, School Board member for Public Charter School System in San Bernardino County, Staff Analyst at San Bernardino County Fire Protection District.
- Karen Suarez of San Bernardino, Director of Uplift San Bernardino.
- Irma Herrera of Rialto, Instructor for Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) and volunteer at LISTOS, a disaster preparedness organization.

Our 2022 SheRoes *WonderWoman* is **Teresa Escoto** of Bloomington, Informational Officer of Bloomington Little League, Bloomington Municipal Advisory Council Volunteer, mother, wife, and friend to all.

"The women that were selected for this recognition are selfless community members who advocate their time and efforts in improving our community and the lives of those who reside here and afar. It is an honor to recognize these strong women for their commitment and leadership. Our district stands strong due to their constant support and efforts." – Supervisor Joe Baca, Jr.